
East Bay Innovation Academy

Board Meeting

Date and Time

Tuesday April 22, 2025 at 8:00 PM PDT

Location

EBIA's regular board meetings are held in person at EBIA, 3400 Malcolm Avenue, Oakland, CA at 8 PM.

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

I. Opening Items 8:00 PM

Opening Items

A. Record Attendance and Guests Brett van Zuiden 1 m

B. Call the Meeting to Order Brett van Zuiden 1 m

C. Review and Approve Minutes from March 19,
2025 REGULAR Board Meeting

Approve
Minutes

Brett van Zuiden 1 m

D. Opening Session - Public Comment (Any
Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)

Brett van Zuiden 15 m

Public comment is limited to a maximum of 3 minutes of comment time per speaker
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Purpose Presenter Time

II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda 8:18 PM

A. Review and Approve East Bay Innovation
Academy Consent Agenda Items

Vote Brett van Zuiden 5 m

Consent Agenda Items:

• EBIA Check Register March 2025
• Measure G1 2025 - 2026 Application
• Form 990 Tax Filing

III. Finance and Development 8:23 PM

EdTec will join the EBIA Board February, April, May and June during the 2024 - 2025
school year board meetings. Alternate month updates will be high level as needed provided
by the Executive Director.

A. Financial Updates Discuss Jessika Welcome 20 m

24-25 Financial Update
2025-2026 Budget Preview

IV. Academic Excellence 8:43 PM

Academic Excellence

A. EBIA Executive Director's Report Discuss Miranda Thorman 20 m

Updates: College Acceptances, Staffing, Enrollment, End of year plans

B. Strategic Planning Discussion Discuss Miranda Thorman 20 m

C. High School Enrollment Discussion Discuss Miranda Thorman 10 m

V. Facility Updates 9:33 PM

A. Facilities Updates Discuss Miranda Thorman 10 m

2 of 3Powered by BoardOnTrack 2 of 108Powered by BoardOnTrack

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday April 22, 2025 at 8:00 PM



Purpose Presenter Time

VI. School Governance and Other Matters 9:43 PM

A. Confirm Board Meeting Dates through 2024 -
2025 School Year

Discuss Brett van Zuiden 1 m

Current board meetings through the end of the school year are scheduled as follows -
do we need to make any adjustments that we can incorporate into our schedule now?
Does 8/20 work for the first meeting next year?

8:00 PM Monday, 5/19/2025
8:00 PM Wednesday, 6/11/2025 - End of 2024/2025 School/Fiscal Year

July 2025 Summer Break - 2025/2026 Fiscal/School Year Begins

8:00 PM Wednesday, 8/20/25 - First Meeting of 2025-2026 school year

B. Closing Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda
or Non-Agenda Items)

FYI Brett van Zuiden 10 m

Public comment is limited to a maximum of 3 minutes of comment time per speaker

VII. Closing Items 9:54 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Brett van Zuiden 1 m
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Coversheet

Review and Approve Minutes from March 19, 2025 REGULAR
Board Meeting

Section: I. Opening Items
Item: C. Review and Approve Minutes from March 19, 2025 REGULAR Board
Meeting
Purpose: Approve Minutes
Submitted by:
Related Material: Minutes for Board Meeting on March 19, 2025
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East Bay Innovation Academy

Minutes

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday March 19, 2025 at 8:00 PM

Location
EBIA's regular board meetings are held in person at EBIA, 3400 Malcolm Avenue,
Oakland, CA at 8 PM.

Directors Present
Brad Edgar, Brett van Zuiden, Kelly Garcia, Shyam Kumar

Directors Absent
Erin Fredrick

I. Opening Items

Brett van Zuiden called a meeting of the board of directors of East Bay Innovation
Academy to order on Wednesday Mar 19, 2025 at 8:04 PM.

Kelly Garcia made a motion to approve the minutes from Board Meeting on 02-19-25.
Shyam Kumar seconded the motion.

Record Attendance and GuestsA.

Call the Meeting to OrderB.

Review and Approve Minutes from February 19, 2025 REGULAR Board MeetingC.
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Brad abstains as he was not present at the 2.19.25 board meeting
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

There was a member of the public present but member chose not to speak.

II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda

Shyam Kumar made a motion to approve the consent agenda.
Brad Edgar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Miranda explained the board resolution needed.
Brad Edgar made a motion to approve a board resolution authorizing representatives to
the state allocation board.
Shyam Kumar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

III. Closed Session: Conference with Labor Negotiators

Kelly Garcia made a motion to close the public meeting.
Shyam Kumar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Brad Edgar made a motion to open the closed session.
Kelly Garcia seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

The board discussed labor negotiations in closed sessions.

Brad Edgar made a motion to close closed session.
Brett van Zuiden seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

IV. Reconvene Board Meeting - Open Public Session

Opening Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)D.

Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent Agenda ItemsA.

EBIA Board Resolution Authorizing Representatives to the State Allocation BoardB.

Adjourn Public Meeting for Closed SessionA.

Open Closed SessionB.

Closed Session DiscussionC.

Adjourn Closed Session and Move to Public SessionD.

A.
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Brett van Zuiden made a motion to re-open public session.
Kelly Garcia seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

V. Public Hearing: EBIA/ETA Sunshine Proposal for Collective Bargaining Agreement

Miranda shared EBIA's proposal for negotiating a successor collective bargaining
agreement with ETA. For specifics please see board packet.

ETA member, Ms. Fitts, shared ETA's proposal for negotiating a successor collective
bargaining agreement with EBIA.

VI. Finance and Development

Miranda shared information related to EBIA transferring banks. For specifics see board
agenda.
Kelly Garcia made a motion to approve a transition from Wells Fargo to TriCounties
Bank.
Shyam Kumar seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

VII. Academic Excellence

Miranda shared the Executive Director's report. For specifics please see board packet.

VIII. Facility Updates

Miranda shared a facilities update.

IX. School Governance and Other Matters

Open Public Session Roll Call

Report Actions Taken (if any) in Closed SessionB.

EBIA’s proposal for negotiating a successor collective bargaining agreement with
ETA

A.

ETA’s proposal for negotiating a successor collective bargaining agreement with
EBIA

B.

Bank TransitionA.

EBIA Executive Director's ReportA.

Facilities UpdatesA.

Confirm Board Meeting Dates through 2024 - 2025 School YearA.
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Board confirmed dates for end of the year.

No public present.

X. Closing Items

Brad Edgar made a motion to adjourn the meeting.
Brett van Zuiden seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.
There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 9:05 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Kelly Garcia

Closing Session - Public Comment (Any Agenda or Non-Agenda Items)B.

Adjourn MeetingA.
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Coversheet

Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent
Agenda Items

Section: II. Board Governance & Consent Agenda
Item: A. Review and Approve East Bay Innovation Academy Consent Agenda
Items
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: A_PRegisterMarch.pdf

East Bay Innovation Academy_2025-2026 Measure G1 Application.pdf
EBIA 2023 Tax Returns - DRAFT 04-10-2025.pdf
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Account Type Date Document NumberVendor Memo Date Due Billed Paid Balance
Accounts Payable ($36,820.11)

Bill 3/1/25 5832806-2216-3115191 Waste Management (Cust# 3002) Cust# 15-00043-73002; Waste Services: March 2025Paid $1,711.81 ($38,531.92)
Bill 3/1/25 9933798-2216-298131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904)Cust# 00513-38904; Ops Charter February Service 2025Paid $744.02 ($39,275.94)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9294 192331 Amazon Capital Services $1,289.48 ($37,986.46)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9295 135474 Beehively $720.00 ($37,266.46)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9296 210053 Fred Finch Youth Center $5,470.02 ($31,796.44)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9297 211268 Learnie, Inc. (dba Thinkverse) $3,750.00 ($28,046.44)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9298 51097 Office Depot $92.59 ($27,953.85)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9299 180900 Orkin $178.00 ($27,775.85)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9300 75203 Revolution Foods, Inc. (C Corp) $13,980.40 ($13,795.45)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9301 211266 Robert Half $685.72 ($13,109.73)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9302 211267 San Francisco Shakespeare Festival $605.00 ($12,504.73)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9303 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $1,217.00 ($11,287.73)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9304 169864 TechaBee, Inc $9,000.00 ($2,287.73)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9305 166317 The Education Team $1,732.36 ($555.37)
Bill Payment3/3/25 9306 98131 Waste Management (Cust# 00513-38904) $744.02 $188.65
Bill Payment3/3/25 9307 115191 Waste Management (Cust# 3002) $1,711.81 $1,900.46
Bill 3/7/25 1FCQ-CGJR-CXWQ192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $216.98 $1,683.48
Bill 3/7/25 1HDL-9DV3-DWTX192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $14.37 $1,669.11
Bill 3/7/25 1LVV-QY6M-DJC6192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $290.94 $1,378.17
Bill 3/7/25 1T16-CTQ4-PNRQ192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $28.27 $1,349.90
Bill 3/7/25 1WC7-9MLF-JT7Y192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $42.87 $1,307.03
Bill 3/7/25 2024-26777 68372 BoardOnTrack, Inc. (C Corp) BoardOnTrack Membership for the term 07/01/25 thru 06/30/26Paid $3,795.00 ($2,487.97)
Bill 3/7/25 9809142 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $571.37 ($3,059.34)
Bill 3/7/25 9811366 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $256.57 ($3,315.91)
Bill 3/7/25 9811536 187077 Brady Industries Customer ID 290003; Janitorial SuppliesPaid $532.88 ($3,848.79)
Bill 3/7/25 CINV-0000794147895 EdTec CustID# C-000246; EdTec Monthly Back Office & State reporting support - March 2025Paid $15,808.33 ($19,657.12)
Bill 3/7/25 CINV-0000795647895 EdTec CustID# C-000246; Postage Bill backPaid $116.75 ($19,773.87)
Bill 3/7/25 5 210053 Fred Finch Youth Center NonPublic School/Agency Charges for the month of February 2025Paid $5,773.91 ($25,547.78)
Bill 3/7/25 27436 158937 HopSkipDrive, Inc Field Trip; 02/03 - 02/28/25Paid $3,863.48 ($29,411.26)
Bill 3/7/25 INV6597 211502 OneGoal FFS (2502 Customer Advanced Billings)Paid $15,000.00 ($44,411.26)
Bill 3/7/25 EBIARENT25C52884 Oakland Unified School District 2024/25 Facility fee Billing (Third of Four)Paid $31,268.00 ($75,679.26)
Bill 3/7/25 006173-C00133975203 Revolution Foods, Inc. (C Corp) Cust #C001339; Food Service February 2025Paid $11,956.35 ($87,635.61)

EdTec Network : East Bay Innovation Academy (EBIA)
A/P Register

March 1, 2025 - March 31, 2025
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Bill 3/7/25 64703593 211266 Robert Half Cust# 00340-106070000: Services: 02/28/25Paid $1,845.08 ($89,480.69)
Bill 3/7/25 110835 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 02/26 - 02/28/25Paid $1,134.00 ($90,614.69)
Bill 3/7/25 PERM-2678184812 Scoot Education Inc. Fee for the placement of Catherine SwansonPaid $10,000.00 ($100,614.69)
Bill 3/7/25 783295 166317 The Education Team BA Only: 02/21/25Paid $175.80 ($100,790.49)
Bill 3/7/25 5033489483 193599 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services, LLCCust# 1055852811; Leasing of Lanier Copier for US & LS; 02/28 - 03/28/25Paid $292.16 ($101,082.65)
Bill 3/7/25 14955 47540 Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP (1099-7)Legal Services : 02/04 - 02/26/25Paid $4,908.50 ($105,991.15)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9308 192331 Amazon Capital Services $593.43 ($105,397.72)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9309 68372 BoardOnTrack, Inc. (C Corp) $3,795.00 ($101,602.72)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9310 187077 Brady Industries $1,360.82 ($100,241.90)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9311 47895 EdTec $15,925.08 ($84,316.82)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9312 210053 Fred Finch Youth Center $5,773.91 ($78,542.91)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9313 158937 HopSkipDrive, Inc $3,863.48 ($74,679.43)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9314 47540 Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP (1099-7) $4,908.50 ($69,770.93)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9315 211502 OneGoal $15,000.00 ($54,770.93)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9316 75203 Revolution Foods, Inc. (C Corp) $11,956.35 ($42,814.58)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9317 211266 Robert Half $1,845.08 ($40,969.50)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9318 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $11,134.00 ($29,835.50)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9319 166317 The Education Team $175.80 ($29,659.70)
Bill Payment3/10/25 9320 193599 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services, LLC $292.16 ($29,367.54)
Bill 3/11/25 22310 71320 Christy White Associates (1099-7) 2023-24 Charter School Audit: 3rd Progressive Invoice 25% of ContractPaid $3,718.13 ($33,085.67)
Bill Payment3/11/25 9321 71320 Christy White Associates (1099-7) $3,718.13 ($29,367.54)
Bill Payment3/14/25 9322 52884 Oakland Unified School District $31,268.00 $1,900.46
Bill 3/20/25 1DMX-MKXN-9D1P192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $49.57 $1,850.89
Bill 3/20/25 1DTF-YP93-XCC3192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $52.35 $1,798.54
Bill 3/20/25 1F9G-NN6T-JNM7192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $68.15 $1,730.39
Bill 3/20/25 1NWX-PYKN-V44Q192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $101.03 $1,629.36
Bill 3/20/25 1QFN-CRT6-93LH192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $85.95 $1,543.41
Bill 3/20/25 11JC-MKYX-CHCV192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $13.22 $1,530.19
Bill 3/20/25 19VW-RWPH-6H3C192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $201.99 $1,328.20
Bill 3/20/25 167Y-NVH3-K6HM192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $6.60 $1,321.60
Bill 3/20/25 199P-FJP6-76Q7192331 Amazon Capital Services Acct #A1GDQTYJDVQHA0; SuppliesPaid $22.04 $1,299.56
Bill 3/20/25 000023186094106388 AT&T (BAN# 2435) Acct# 9391062435; Internet Service: 02/13 - 03/12/25Paid $639.92 $659.64
Bill 3/20/25 000023196614136259 AT&T (#6883) Acct# 9391066883; Internet Service 02/16 - 03/15/25Paid $639.92 $19.72
Bill 3/20/25 2506 157470 Bird and Bee Education 8th Grade Sexual Health EducationPaid $1,800.00 ($1,780.28)
Bill 3/20/25 2370696 50269 CoPower Cust# 902360; Dental Plan March 2025 & AdjustmentsPaid $2,845.32 ($4,625.60)
Bill 3/20/25 031725 51452 East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD)Acct# 49867400001; Water Services: 01/09 - 03/11/25Paid $2,281.42 ($6,907.02)
Bill 3/20/25 0616030C 195661 Fusion Berkeley MS Math Course 1 Semester 1 - Middle School & Language Arts 8 Semester 1 - Middle SchoolPaid $32,586.68 ($39,493.70)
Bill 3/20/25 I143701972 158776 isolved Benefit Services C10007972; FBA Monthly Admin: Administrative Service: 02/01 - 02/28/24Paid $73.50 ($39,567.20)
Bill 3/20/25 80941247892650991 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Customer ID: 8094124388; April 2025 Medical Health Plan & Retro ActivityPaid $29,447.56 ($69,014.76)
Bill 3/20/25 030625 139221 Marzec, Michael (ee) Reimb: CTEL Asse/INstruction and Lang/Lang Dev - PDPaid $1,550.00 ($70,564.76)
Bill 3/20/25 40987406500151097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; SuppliesPaid $64.97 ($70,629.73)
Bill 3/20/25 40989343900151097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; SuppliesPaid $46.29 ($70,676.02)
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Bill 3/20/25 41404541400151097 Office Depot Acct# 16610744; SuppliesPaid $55.67 ($70,731.69)
Bill 3/20/25 031725 47928 PG&E Account No 4052865603-2; Gas and Electrical due by 04/03/25Paid $7,511.27 ($78,242.96)
Bill 3/20/25 64729069 211266 Robert Half Cust# 00340-106070000: Services: 03/07/25Paid $1,836.75 ($80,079.71)
Bill 3/20/25 112199 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 03/03 - 03/07/25Paid $1,890.00 ($81,969.71)
Bill 3/20/25 113166 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 03/11 - 03/14/25Paid $1,512.00 ($83,481.71)
Bill 3/20/25 113540 184812 Scoot Education Inc. Services: 03/14/25Paid $276.00 ($83,757.71)
Bill 3/20/25 031325 124292 Smith, Nicole (ee) Reimb: Conners4 Score reports, WISC-V Score reports, 6th Grade Group - Meeting goals reward party ,BASC-3 Admin/Score Reports & MileagePaid $204.65 ($83,962.36)
Bill 3/20/25 785305 166317 The Education Team BA Only: 02/28/25Paid $282.01 ($84,244.37)
Bill 3/20/25 785306 166317 The Education Team 30-Day Permit & BA Only: 02/24 - 02/27/25Paid $1,080.44 ($85,324.81)
Bill 3/20/25 787310 166317 The Education Team BA Only: 03/04 - 03/05/25Paid $1,230.60 ($86,555.41)
Bill 3/20/25 787311 166317 The Education Team 30-Day Permit & BA Only: 03/03/25Paid $615.30 ($87,170.71)
Bill 3/20/25 2024-2025.29877402 The Phillips Academy (501c3) EC Tuition & Individual Counselling Therapy: February 2025Paid $6,291.60 ($93,462.31)
Bill 3/25/25 April 2025 106674 Golden Gate Academy SY 24-25 Monthly use fee for Golden Gate Campus, Upper School EBIA site: April 2025Paid $37,500.00 ($130,962.31)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9323 192331 Amazon Capital Services $600.90 ($130,361.41)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9324 136259 AT&T (#6883) $639.92 ($129,721.49)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9325 106388 AT&T (BAN# 2435) $639.92 ($129,081.57)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9326 157470 Bird and Bee Education $1,800.00 ($127,281.57)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9327 50269 CoPower $2,845.32 ($124,436.25)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9328 51452 East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD) $2,281.42 ($122,154.83)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9329 158776 isolved Benefit Services $73.50 ($122,081.33)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9330 139221 Marzec, Michael (ee) $1,550.00 ($120,531.33)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9331 51097 Office Depot $166.93 ($120,364.40)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9332 47928 PG&E $7,511.27 ($112,853.13)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9333 211266 Robert Half $1,836.75 ($111,016.38)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9334 184812 Scoot Education Inc. $3,678.00 ($107,338.38)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9335 124292 Smith, Nicole (ee) $204.65 ($107,133.73)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9336 166317 The Education Team $3,208.35 ($103,925.38)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9337 77402 The Phillips Academy (501c3) $6,291.60 ($97,633.78)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9338 195661 Fusion Berkeley $32,586.68 ($65,047.10)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9339 50991 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan $29,447.56 ($35,599.54)
Bill Payment3/25/25 9340 106674 Golden Gate Academy $37,500.00 $1,900.46

AP - District Prior Year Prop Tax Adjustment ($27,401.00)
Total - AP - District Prior Year Prop Tax Adjustment $0.00 $0.00 ($27,401.00)
AP - Payable to County (prior yr adj) ($18.00)
Total - AP - Payable to County (prior yr adj) $0.00 $0.00 ($18.00)

Total - Accounts Payable $246,928.34 $285,648.91 ($25,518.54)
Total $246,928.34 $285,648.91 ($25,518.54)
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2025-2026 
Measure G1 Application 
               Due: March 1, 2025 

 

School Information & Student Data 

School 
East Bay 

Innovation 
Academy 

School Address 3400 Malcolm Avenue 
Oakland, CA 94605 

Contact Bonita Herrera Contact Email bherrera@eastbayia.org 

Principal Miranda Thorman Principal Email miranda.thorman@eastbayi
a.org 

School Phone 510-577-9557 Total Number of Students 278 

Recommended Grant 
Amount1 $35,747 

2024-25 CALPADS2 
Enrollment Figure 

(grades 6-8 Oakland residents 
only) 

194 

  2024-25 LCFF3 Enrollment 69 

 

Student Demographics (%)  Measure G1 Team 

English 
Learners 

15% Asian/Pacific Islander 4% Name Position 

LCFF 50% Latinx 38% Miranda Thorman Executive 
Director 

SPED 21% Black or 
African-American 

27% William Kim Principal 

  White 17% Bonita Herrera Sr. Director 
of 
Operations 

